

No. 14,856

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

WILLIAM RICHARDS, CLANCY HENKINS,
JOSEPH L. RIEDI, ROBERT S. SCHY and
LOIS LANE,

Appellants,

vs.

JUNEAU INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
and DOUGLAS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL
DISTRICT, to be known as Juneau-
Douglas Independent School District,

Appellee.

Upon Appeal from the District Court for the
District of Alaska, First Division.

REPLY BRIEF FOR APPELLANTS.

M. E. MONAGLE,
ROBERTSON, MONAGLE & EASTAUGH,
200 Seward Building, Juneau, Alaska,
Attorneys for Appellants.

FILED

FEB 28 1935

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
I. An objection to the form of remedy used will not be heard for the first time on appeal.....	1
II. There is no statutory authority for the election held..	5
III. The question as to the form of ballot used in the election is properly before this Court.....	5
IV. No proper legal form of ballot was used in the election	7
V. If the City of Douglas school sales tax was valid why was the election ballot based on a contingency, and how could a valid and legal order of consolidation be entered before the said contingency was fulfilled.....	10
Conclusion	11

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
A. A. Excavating Co. v. First United Finance Co., 52 NE 2nd (Ill App) 837 (1944).....	2
Ex parte Beatrice, 124 So(Fla) 273 (1929).....	3
City of Miami Beach v. Perell, 52 So2nd(Fla) 906.....	2
First National Bank of Klemme v. Beier, 26 NW2nd (Iowa) 853 (1947)	2
Marine Bank v. Fulton Bank, 69 US 252 (1864).....	2
Marshall v. Heselschwerdt, 6 NW2nd (Mich) 871 (1943)...	2
State v. Wymore, 119 SW2nd (Mo) 941 (1938).....	3
Taylor v. Independent School District, 164 NW(Iowa) 878 (1917).....	2

Statutes

Chapter 93, SLA 1953.....	5
28 U.S.C.A. 1651(a).....	3
Section 4-2-6, ACLA 1949.....	2
Section 56-4-1, ACLA 1949.....	2, 4, 11
Section 56-4-2, ACLA 1949.....	4, 11
Section 56-4-4, ACLA 1949	3, 4, 11

Rules

Rule 81(a)(2) Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.....	3
---	---

Texts

122 ALR 1142.....	9
-------------------	---

No. 14,856
